## HARVEYS TRAVEL & CRUISE

## Harveys Travel & Cruise P&O Prize Giveaway 2014

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these conditions of entry. Entry into this competition is considered acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Promoter is Harveys Travel & Cruise, ABN 42 874 521 428, of 145 Bourbong Street Bundaberg QLD 4670, telephone (07) 4151 2888.
- 3. Entry is open to residents of Queensland aged 18 years and over. Proof of residency and age may be required. Travel industry employees and employees of the promoter, and its agencies or suppliers associated with the competition, are ineligible.
- 4. To be eligible to enter, individuals must visit: http://www.harveystravelandcruise.com.au and follow the prompts as directed to the competition entry page, input the requested details and submit the fully completed entry form. The promoter accepts no responsibility for late, lost or misdirected entries. One entry will be accepted into the competition for each entrant.
- 5. The competition commences at 00:01 EST on 01 January 2014 and closes at 17:00 EST on 28 February 2014. The winner will be decided by way of a draw, which will take place at 10:00 EST on 03 March 2014 at Harveys Travel & Cruise and the winner will be notified by email to the email address supplied during entry to the competition by 03 March 2014. The winner's full name will also be published on the Harveys Travel & Cruise website as well as on the company Facebook page.
- 6. The prize consists of three nights' accommodation onboard a P&O "Lifestyle Cruise" staying in an inside berth cabin for two adults. The cruise is ex Brisbane departing 10 May 2014. Prize is valued at approx. \$1,298 in total as at 18 December 2013. The cruise is only redeemable at Harveys Travel and Cruise. No variations to inclusions can be accepted and travel can only be taken 10-13 May 2014. The prize winner must advise names no later than 17 March 2014. Failure to redeem the prize by the required date or undertake the prize as stipulated will result in full forfeiture of the prize.
- 7. Related expenses such as transfers not included, meals not included, personal purchases and travel insurance are not covered as part of the prize and are the responsibility of the winner.
- 8. The prize is valid for travel to be completed 10-13 May 2014. Failure to redeem the prize by the required date or undertake the prize as stipulated will result in full forfeiture of the prize. The prize and all its inclusions are subject to availability and not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash.
- 9. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss of damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained as a result of the winner and their associates taking the prize.
- 10. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. Entries become the property of the Promoter and may be entered into a database for future marketing purposes.
- 12. The Promoter collects the entrants' personal information in order to conduct the competition. If the information requested is not provided, the entrant may not participate in the competition. The Promoter may disclose the entrant's personal information to its agencies associated with the competition as well as to State and Territory government departments, and publish the winner's name as required by legislation. The Promoter reserves the right to use the winner's name and photograph for future promotional,

## HARVEYS TRAVEL & CRUISE

marketing or publicity purposes. A request to access, update or correct any information should be directed to the Promoter and is subject to the approval from the appropriate state and territory regulatory authorities.